Order code: BOTE72
CS2 DMX
Distribution Splitter
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk CS2 DMX Distribution Splitter User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 50 x 150 x 105mm
Weight 0.7kg
Order code BOTE72
DMX OUTPUT 1 DMX OUTPUT 2
DMX
OUTPUT
DC
DMX
OUTPUT
DC
DMX INPUT
POWER INPUT: 240V~50Hz
FUSE: F500mA 250V
POWER OUTPUT: 240V~50Hz
MAX. 6A
5
0
m
m
105mm 120mm
www.prolight.co.uk CS2 DMX Distribution Splitter User Manual 4
01 - 2 x 3-Pin DMX outputs
02 - 3-Pin DMX input
03 - DC/DMX output indicators
04 - IEC power input
05 - IEC power output
06 - Fuse: F500mA 250V
07 - Earth point
In the box: 1 x DMX
distribution splitter,
1 x power cable
& 1 x user manual
Technical specifications
CS2 DMX Distribution Splitter
POWER INPUT: 240V~50Hz
FUSE: F500mA 250V
POWER OUTPUT: 240V~50Hz
MAX. 6A
DMX OUTPUT 1DMX OUTPUT 2
DMX
OUTPUT
DC
DMX
OUTPUT
DC
DMX INPUT
04
01 0203
06 07 05
www.prolight.co.uk CS2 DMX Distribution Splitter User Manual 5
DMX OUTPUT 1 DMX OUTPUT 2DMX INPUT
DMX Controller
Operating instructions
Setup:
Connect a DMX signal cable from a lighting console or fixture into the DMX Input via the 3-Pin male
connector on the side panel. The CS2 has 2 outputs each with a 3-pin XLR connector for each DMX
output. From each DMX output a signal cable may be connected with up to 32 fixtures per signal line,
and up to 100m cable length. Connect the CS2 to a suitable 240VAC 50Hz mains supply via the IEC
mains inlet.
LED indicators:
The CS2 is fitted with signal and DC indicators. Under normal conditions, with DMX signal passing
through the unit both LEDs will be illuminated. The DMX LED indicates the presence of a DMX signal.
The DC LED indicates the DMX drive circuit is functioning correctly.
Example connection diagrams:
www.prolight.co.uk CS2 DMX Distribution Splitter User Manual 6
DMX setup
Further DMX cables can be
purchased from all good sound
and lighting suppliers or
Pro Light Concepts dealers.
Please quote:
CABL10 – 2m
CABL11 – 5m